
Elective Information 2024-2025 
Chief contact for the 24-25 Academic Year: Kristen Peterson (kristen.peterson@cchmc.org) 

Chief contact for the 25-26 academic year: Sara Kennedy (Sara.Kennedy@cchmc.org) 
 Elective Admin Attending Special notes 

Adolescent* Nicole Hollon 
Nicole.Hollon@cchmc.org 
 

Colby Smith & Emily Popler 
Colby.Smith@cchmc.org 
Emily.Popler@cchmc.org 
 

*Not available 
as dedicated 
elective – may 
arrange 
individualized 
elective time 

Allergy & Immunology Marlo Troughton 
Marlo.Troughton@cchmc.org 
 

Stephanie Ward 
Stephanie.Logsdon@cchmc.org 
 

 

Anesthesia Stacey Wittich 
Stacey.Wittich@cchmc.org 
 

Ji Yeon Kang 
JiYeon.Kang@cchmc.org 
 

 

Bioinformatics  Philip Hagedorn, Matt Molloy 
Philip.Hagedorn@cchmc.org 
Matthew.Molloy@cchmc.org 
 

 

BMCP* Sue Kramer 
Susan.Kramer@cchmc.org 
 

Stephanie Filigno 
Stephanie.Filigno@cchmc.org 
 

 

BMT  Ruby Khoury 
Ruby.Khoury@cchmc.org 
 

 

Breastfeeding Katie Prentovic 
Katherine.Prentovic@cchmc.org 
 

Ellen Springer 
Ellen.Springer@cchmc.org 
 

 

Cardiology (outpt) Alexa Goines & Cindy Pottorf 
Alexa.Goines@cchmc.org 
Cynthia.Pottorf@cchmc.org 
 

Allison Divanovic 
Allison.Divanovic@cchmc.org 
 

 

CARE: advanced 
advocacy 

 Anita Shah 
Anita.Shah@cchmc.org 
 

Will be offered 
next in spring 
of 2025 

Child Abuse  Pratima Shanbhag 
Pratima.Shanbhag@cchmc.org 
 

 

CICU Nicole Jackson 
Nicole.Jackson2@cchmc.org 
 

Meghan Chlebowski 
Meghan.Chlebowski@cchmc.org 
 

 

Complex Care Katie Prentovic 
Katherine.Prentovic@cchmc.org 
 

Kristen Arnold 
Kristen.Arnold@cchmc.org 
 

 

DDBP Tori Webb 
Victoria.Hobart@cchmc.org 
 

Sara Williams 
Sara.Williams3@cchmc.org 
 

*Dedicated 
elective by 
approval only; 
can be an 
option for 
some clinic 
days on an 
individualized 
elective 
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Dental Laura Costello 
Laura.Costello@cchmc.org 
 
 

Annmarie Matusak 
& Scott Schwartz 
Annmarie.Matusak@cchmc.org 
Scott.Schwartz@cchmc.org 
 

 

Dermatology 
 

Caitlin Connell 
Caitlin.Connell@cchmc.org 
 
 

Kalyani Marathe 
Kalyani.Marathe@cchmc.org 
 
 

 

Disaster Management  Nathan Timm 
Nathan.Timm@cchmc.org 
 

Will be offered 
next 2024-
2025 

ED: Liberty Cheyenne Rosenbaum 
Cheyenne.Maehren@cchmc.org 
 

Caitlin Valentino 
Caitlin.Valentino@cchmc.org 
 

 

ED: Procedures Cheyenne Rosenbaum 
Cheyenne.Maehren@cchmc.org 

Caitlin Valentino 
Caitlin.Valentino@cchmc.org 
 

 

ED: Urgent Care Cheyenne Rosenbaum 
Cheyenne.Maehren@cchmc.org 

Taylor Carrel-Lammert  & Kirsten 
Ahrens 
Taylor.Lammert@cchmc.org 
Kirsten.Ahrens@cchmc.org 
 
 

 

Endocrinology  Nancy Crimmins 
Nancy.Crimmins@cchmc.org 
 

 

GI Jackie Sweeney 
Jaquelyn.sweeney@cchmc.org 
 

Danny Mallon 
Daniel.Mallon@cchmc.org 
 

 

Genetics Terri Wallace 
Terri.Wallace@cchmc.org 
 

Rob Hopkin 
ROB.HOPKIN@cchmc.org 
 

 

Good Sam Newborn  Rhonda Berte 
Rhonda_Berte@trihealth.com 
 

 

Healthworks Lindsay Jordan 
Lindsay.Jordan@cchmc.org 
 

Bob Siegel, 
Roohi Kharofa 
Bob.Siegel@cchmc.org 
Roohi.Kharofa@cchmc.org 
 

 

Heme/onc outpatient Emily Bertram 
Emily.bertram@cchmc.org 
 

Richard Graham (Primary), Ben 
Mizukawa 
Richard.Graham@cchmc.org 
Benjamin.Mizukawa@cchmc.org 
 

 

Hospice & Palliative 
Care 

 Hilary Flint & Krista Nee 
Hilary.Flint@cchmc.org 
Krista.Nee@cchmc.org 
 

 

Hospital Medicine  Kenna Sheak, Lisa Hermann 
Kenna.Sheak@cchmc.org 
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Lisa.Herrmann@cchmc.org 
 

Immigrant Health & 
Refugee  

 Tony Casillas & Anita Shah 
Carlos.Casillas@cchmc.org 
Anita.Shah@cchmc.org 
 

Will be offered 
in spring of 
2026 

Individualized Elective 
(can be used to design a 
subspecialty clinic 
elective) 

 Kristen Peterson 
Kristen.Peterson@cchmc.org 
 

Individualized 
elective form 
must be 
completed 
with all 
required 
signatures 4 
weeks prior to 
start of 
elective 

Infectious Diseases  Rebecca Brady 
Rebecca.Brady@cchmc.org 
 

 

Initiative on Poverty, 
Justice, and Health 

Annie Daniels 
(annie.daniels@uchealth.com) 

Tiffiny Diers 
(dierstl@ucmail.uc.edu) 

Offered 
annually in 
May 

International Adoption* Shelly Thatcher 
Shelly.Thatcher@cchmc.org 
 

Mary Staat 
Mary.Staat@cchmc.org 
 

*Not available 
as dedicated 
elective – may 
arrange 
individualized 
elective time 

Microbiology Barbara Deburger 
Barb.Deburger@cchmc.org 
 

Joel Mortensen 
Joel.Mortensen@cchmc.org 
 

 

Nephrology Julie Rogers 
Julie.Rogers@cchmc.org 
 

Elif Erkan 
Elif.Erkan@cchmc.org 
 

 

Neurology Lauren Scott 
Lauren.Scott@cchmc.org 
 

Charulata Venkatesan & Cameron 
Thomas 
Charulata.Venkatesan@cchmc.org 
Cameron.Thomas@cchmc.org 
 

 

Neurosurgery  Francesco Mangano 
Francesco.Mangano@cchmc.org 
 

 

NICU follow-up clinic Kristi Lawson & Tanya Staton 
Kristine.Lawson@cchmc.org 
Tanya.Staton@cchmc.org 
 

Tanya Cahill 
Tanya.Cahill@cchmc.org 
 

 

B North NICU* 
(level 2 NICU) 

 Scott Wexelblatt 
Scott.Wexelblatt@cchmc.org 
 

*Not available 
as dedicated 
elective – may 
arrange 
individualized 
elective time 
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Children’s NICU  Beth Ann Johnson 
Beth_Ann.Johnson@cchmc.org 
 

Please reach 
out early! This 
elective is 
largely driven 
by your goals 

Nutrition Leann Mount 
Leann.Mount@cchmc.org 
 

Marialena Mouzaki 
Marialena.Mouzaki@cchmc.org 
 

 

OPA Senior  PPC: Emily Cooperstein 
Emily.Cooperstein@cchmc.org 
Hopple: Katie Kerry 
Katie.Kerrey@cchmc.org 
 

 

Ophthalmology Regina Burns 
Regina.Burns@cchmc.org 
 

Kara Dolezal 
Kara.Dolezal@cchmc.org 
 

 

Orthopedics Sarah Faechar 
sarah.faecher@cchmc.org 
Jennifer (Jenny) Anadio 
Jennifer.Anadio@cchmc.org 

Charles Mehlman 
Charles.Mehlman@cchmc.org 
 

 

Otolaryngology Patty Books 
patricia.books@cchmc.org 
 

Mike Rutter 
Mike.Rutter@cchmc.org 
 

 

Pain: Acute  Ken Goldschneider, Vidya 
Chidambaran, Alex Szabova, 

Hannah Masters 

 

Pain: Medical  Ken Goldschneider, Vidya 
Chidambaran, Alex Szabova, 

Hannah Masters 

 

Parenting   Emily Willey 
Emily.Willey@cchmc.org 
 

You must 
have children 
of your own 

Pathology Ala Alshammary 
Ala.Alshammary@cchmc.org 
 

Oscar Lopez Nunez 
Oscar.LopezNunez@cchmc.org 
 

 

Pharmacology  Amber Pozderac 
Amber.Pozderac@cchmc.org 
 

 

PICU Madison Cabiles 
Madison.Cabiles@cchmc.org 
 

Steven Standage 
Steve.Standage@cchmc.org 
 

 

PM&R Hannah Sullivan 
Hannah.Sullivan@cchmc.org 
 

Ashlee Bolger 
Ashlee.Bolger@cchmc.org 
 

 

Private Practice  Chris Peltier 
Chris.Peltier@cchmc.org 
 

You are 
responsible 
for identifying 
your own 
preceptor 

Psychiatry Amber Newton 
Amber.Newton@cchmc.org 

Ashley Berry 
Ashley-Marie.Berry@cchmc.org 
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Pulmonary Tiffiney Wunsch 

Tiffiney.Wunsch@cchmc.org 
 

Cherie Torres-Silva 
Cherie.Torres-Silva@cchmc.org 
 

 

Radiology Tosha Feldkamp 
Tosha.Feldkamp@cchmc.org 
 

Stacey Elangovan 
Stacey.Elangovan@cchmc.org 
 

 

Research  Kristen Peterson 
Kristen.Peterson@cchmc.org 
 

Research 
elective form 
must be 
completed 
with all 
required 
signatures 4 
weeks prior to 
start of 
elective 

Residents as Teachers Kristen Peterson 
Kristen.Peterson@cchmc.org 
 

Courtney Gilliam 
Courtney.Gilliam@cchmc.org 
 

 

Rheumatology AJ Hunter 
Alexander.Hunter@cchmc.org 
 

Jennifer Huggins 
Jennifer.Huggins@cchmc.org 
 

 

Simulation  Sang Lee = primary contact 
(Sanghoon.lee@cchmc.org) 

 

Sports Medicine Mary Patton 
Mary.Patton@cchmc.org 
 

Kate Berz 
Kate.Berz@cchmc.org 
 

 

Surgery Meghan Wiesner 
Meghan.Wiesner@cchmc.org 
 

Greg Tiao & Aaron Garrison 
Greg.TIAO@cchmc.org 
Aaron.Garrison@cchmc.org 
 

 

Transport Kathy Flagg-Akintobi & Kelly Besl 
Kathy.Flagg-Akintobi@cchmc.org 
 
Kelly.Besl@cchmc.org 
 
 

Hamilton Schwartz 
Hamilton.Schwartz@cchmc.org 
 

Reach out 4 
weeks in 
advance to 
schedule an 
in-person 
orientation at 
least 2 weeks 
in advance 

Toxicology  Shan Yin 
Shan.Yin@cchmc.org 
 

 

Ultrasound  Ted Brenkert & Jaime (Lovell) 
Nong 
Timothy.Brenkert@cchmc.org 
Jamie.Lovell@cchmc.org 
 

 

Urology Margo Stover 
Margo.Stover@cchmc.org 
 

Bob DeFoor 
Bob.DeFoor@cchmc.org 
 

 


